

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).721/2012

WAKILA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORMr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking an adjournment on the ground of illness of the arguing counsel, the matter is adjourned.

List on 25.02.2021.

It is made clear no further adjournment will be granted on any ground whatsoever.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

