

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.721/2012

WAKILA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORMr. Anand Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Amarendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of difficulty expressed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants - complainants in getting certified copies of the records available with the Registry, he seeks adjournment in the matter.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the appellants - complainants, learned Additional Solicitor General

appearing for Respondent No.1 – State of N.C.T. of Delhi and learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 – accused, pray that this matter may be listed after physical Court starts functioning.

In view of the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, the Registry is directed to list this matter as and when physical Court starts functioning.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR