

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 721/2012

WAKILA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11569/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the State, list the
matter in the next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)